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Dave Zarozinski 
Amherst Health Department 
Bangs Center - Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Richard Scott, P.E. 
31 Shutesbury Road 
Pelham, MA 01002 
(413) 256-0647 

August 30, 1997 

Subject: Title 5 Septic System Inspection at 560 South East Street 
Property of Jay Garfield (c/o Steve Feldman) 

Dear Dave: 

On August 22, 1997 I completed an inspection of the septic system at the subject property 
in accordance with 310 CMR 15 .000 (Title 5) requirements. On August 27 I received 
from your office copies of additional documentation on the system. Two copies of the 
report with attachments are enclosed for your use. My report classifies this system as, 
"Passes." Additional notations about the system are contained in the report. 

My review of the history and my site inspection meet the Title 5 requirement for an 
inspection prior to sale, so a pending transfer may legally proceed. With regard to my 
inspection and report, if you have any additional questions please contact me. 

cc: Jay Garfield, Owner c/o Steve Feldman 
Steve Feldman, Realtor 
Others at closing c/o Steve Feldman 

Sincerely, 

Richard Scott, P .E. 
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Dave Zarozinski 
Amherst Health Department 
Bangs Center - Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 0 I 002 

Richard Scott, PE. 
3 I Shutesbury Road 
Pelham, MA 0 I 002 
(413) 256-0647 

August 30, 1997 

Subject: Title 5 Septic System Inspection at 560 South East Street 
Property of Jay Garfield (c/o Steve Feldman) 

Dear Dave: 

On August 22, 1997 I completed an inspection of the septic system at the subject property 
in accordance with 310 CMR 15.000 (Title 5) requirements. On August 27 I received 
from your office copies of additional documentation on the system. Two copies of the 
report with attachments are enclosed for your use . My report classifies this system as, 
"Passes." Additional notations about the system are contained in the report. 

My review of the history and my site inspection meet the Title 5 requirement for an 
inspection prior to sale, so a pending transfer may legally proceed. With regard to my 
inspection and report, if you have any additional questions please contact me. 

cc: Jay Garfield, Owner c/o Steve Feldman 
Steve Feldman, Realtor 
Others at closing c/o Steve Feldman 

Sincerely, 

Richard Scott, P.E. 
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Property Address: 
Owner: 

• 
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM 

PART A 
CERTI FICA TI ON (continued) 

( 

Date of Inspection: 

SG;o SO,"",. /F,qJ r Sr., 1l"'''If<u­
.:T'A1 GJ4~~'6L.£) 
8-Z2."~1 

BI SYSTEM CONDITIONALLY PASSES (continued) 

Sewage backup or breakout or high static water level observed in the distribut ion box is due to broken or obstruded 
pipe(s) or due to a broken, settled or uneven distribution box. The system wil l pass inspection if (with approval of the 
Board of Health). Descnbe observations; 

broken Plpe(S) are replaced 
obstruction is removed 
distnbution box is levelled or replaced 

The system required pumping more than four times a year due to broken or obstructed pipe(s). The system wi l l pass 
Inspeaion if (with approval of the Board of Health): 

broken pipe(s) are rep l.aced· 
obstruction is removed 

CJ FURTHER EVALUATION IS REQUIRED BY THE BOARD OF HEALTH : 
~ 

___ Conditions eX ist which require further evaluation by the Board of Health in order to determine if the system is failing to protect the 
publ ic health, safety and the environment. 

1) SYSTEM WILL PASS UNLESS BOARD OF HEALTH DETERMINES THAT THE SYSTEM IS NOT FUNCTIONING IN A MANNER 
WHICH WILL PROTECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY AND THE ENVIRONMENT: 

Cesspool or privy is withtn 50 feet of a surface water 
Cesspool or privy is With in 50 feet of a bordering vegetated wetland or a salt mars h. 

2) SYSTEM WILL FAIL UNLESS THE BOARD OF HEALTH (AND PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIER, IF APPROPRIATE) DETERMINES THAT 
THE SYSTEM IS FUNCTIONING IN A MANNER THAT PROTECTS THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY AND THE 
ENVIRONMENT, 

3) OTHER 

The system has a septic tank and soil absorpt ion system (SAS) and the SAS is within 100 feet to a surface water supply or 
tributary to a surface waler supply. 
The system has a septic tank and soi l absorption system and the SAS is w ith in a Zone I of a public water supply well. 
The system has a septic lank and soil absorption system and the SAS is within 50 feet of a private water supply wel l. 
The system has a septic rank and soil absorprion sysrem and the SAS is less than 100 feet but SO feet or more from a 
pr ivate water supply well , unless a ~ell water analysis for coliform bacteria and volatile organic compounds indicates that 
the well is free from poll utIon from that facility and the presence of ammonia nitrogen and nitrate nitrogen is equa l to or 
less than 5 ppm. Method used to determine distance (approximation not valid) . 
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• 
COMMON\VEAL TH OF J\1ASSACHUSETTS 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENVIRON:v!E:--JTAL AFFAIRS 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

ONE WINTER STREET. BOSTON . MA 02108 617·291·;500 

WILLIAM F wnD 
Govemor 

ARGEO PAuL CELLUCCI 
lL Governor SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPEGION FORM 

PART A 
CERTIFICATION 

Property Address: Sc.o .sOu..'T"H e..-.ST '5,../ ft",,·u~ttrr 
Date of Inspection: fi#G. 22,1'197 
."-Iame of Inspector: --& \ s.)4 AS P Sc:.ccrr-

I am a DEP approved system inspector pursuant to Section 
Company Name: 1<'<;''lrItA .. t> s.co:rr; 'P. e. 
Mailing Address: 3\ 5\:lr....,.-e,.l3."'81 -'i2~A3:(1.:§e.'-HAM. f\o\A 
Telephone Number: (;-1\:).) 2.S"ti. - 0'=0'11 I 

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT 

o,oo-z... 

TRL'llY COXE 
Secreta.!:' 

DA ,10 B. SIlWHS 
Commissioner 

I cert ify that t have personally inspected the sewage disposal system at this address and that the information reported below is true. accurate 
and complete as or the time of inspeaion. The inspeaion was performed based on my training and experience in the proper funoion and 
maintenance of on-site sewage disposal systems. The system: 
TH:: COl"'.PL::nON OF THrYINSfI::cnON S<l.;.LL ~Ot a::: CONSTRUED AS A GU~R."'NT::~ T:!Ar THE sySi~ \.Ili..L fUNCTION SAT!s: .... crORILY IN t~:: roTURE. 

L Passes 
Cond it ionally Passes 

_ Needs Further Evaluation By the local Approving Authority 
Fails 

Inspector 's Signatu::-f~~"'~--- Date: 

The System Inspector shall submit a copy of this inspect ion report to the Approving Authority with in thirty (0) days of completing this 
inspeaion. If the system is a shared system or has a deS ign flow of 10,000 gpd or greater, the inspeaor and the system owner shall submit 
the report to the appropriate reg ional office of the Departmenr of Environmental Protect ion. The original should be sent to the system owner 
and copies sent to the buyer. if applicable, and the approving authority. 

INSPECTION SUMMARY: Check A B, C, or D : 

AJ SYSTEM PASSES: 

--L I have not found any information which indicates that the system violates any of the failure criteria as defined in 310 CMR 1 S.303. 
Any fa il ure criteria not evaluated are indicated below. 

COMMENTS: e,""tfJ de '1l6c~"'f-!r4 r",'! t'="~... / f ltl'1' 1?~I'A"Z /k.; ~E() 

BJ SYSTEM CONDITIONAllY PASSES: 

___ One or more system components as described in the "Condit ional Pass" seaion need to be replaced or repaired . The system, upon 
completion of the replacement or repa ir, as approved by the Board of Health, will pass. 

Ind icate yes, no. or not determined (Y, N, or NO). Describe basis of determination in all instances. If "not determined", explain why not. 
The septic tank is metal. unless the owner or operator has provided the system inspector with a copy of a Certificate of 
Compl iance lattached) indicat ing that the tank was installed within rwenty (20) years prior to the date of the inspect ion; or 
the septic tank, whether or not metal. is cracked, structurally unsound, shows substantial infiltration or exfiltration, or tank 
failure is imminent. The system will pass inspection if the existing septic tank is replaced with a conforming septic tank 
as approved by the Board of Health. 
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Property Add ress : 

Owner : 
Date or Inspection: 

SU BSUR FACE SEWAGE DI SPOSAL SYSTE,"" INSPECTIO N FO R," 
PART B 

CHECKLI ST 

S~O ..:50""~H tA.f r" 5r; Atr]HE-I2S r 

vAt G,q.,;r"::jE.r......O 

8-zZ - ~7 

(heck If the follow ing have been done: You mus. Indicate either "Yes" or "No" as ,0 each of the follow ing: 

No Pumping inia rmation was prov ided by the owner, occupant, or Board or Health . 

None of the system components have been pumped far at leasi (wo weeks and the system has been receiv ing normal 
flow rates dUring tha t period. Large volumes of water have not been introduced mto the system recent ly or 

as part of th iS inspect ion . 

AS bu dt plans have been obtained and examined . Note i i they are not available with N/A. 

The faci lity or dwelling was inspected for signs of sewage bac~·up. 

The system does not receive non· sanirary or mdustrlal waste flow. 

The SHe was inspected for signs of breakout . 

Al l system components, excluding the Soil Absorption System, have been located on the site. 

The sep, ic tank manholes were uncovered, opened, and ,he in,erior of 'he sep' ic ,ank was inspeered for cond i, ion of 

baffles or !ee5. mater ial oi construction, dimenSions, dep!h or liqUid. depth of sludge, depth of scum. 

The ,«,! itv owner land occupants, if dineren, from owner) were provided wi,h infarma'ian on ,he proper ma,n'enance of 

Sub-Surface D isposal System. 

The Size and locat ion of the Soil Abso rption System on the site has been determined based on: 

Existing information. Ex . Plan at B.O.H. 

Determined in the field (i f any of the failu re Criteria related to Par:: ( is at issue, approx imat ion of distance is 

unaccep,able) [15.302(3I1 bll 
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SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FOR.I.; 

PART A 
CERTIFICATION (continued) 

Property Address: S~O SO~TI4. ~AST 5.,." Am~l2Sr 

.:T""'1 GA~~IE.L'f) Owner: 

Date of Inspection: 
B-2"1.-Q1 

OJ SYSTEM FAILS, 
You must indicate e l;·.er "Yes " or "No" as to each of the following: 

I have determmed that the system vIolates one or more of the following failure criter ia as defined in 310 CMR 15.303 . The baS IS 
for this determ ination is Identified below. The Board of Health should be contaded to determine what wi ll be necessary to correct 
the fai lure. 

Yes No 
Backup of sewage into facility or system component due to an overloaded or clogged SAS or cesspool. 

Discharge or pond ing of effluent to the surface or the ground or surface walers due to an overloaded or clogged SAS or 
cesspool. 

Stat ic l iquid level in the distribution box above outlet invert due to an overloaded or clogged SAS or cesspool 

Liqu id depth in cesspool is less than 6" below invert or avai lable volume IS less than 1/2 day flow. 

Requ ired pumping more than 4 ti mes in the last year NOT due to clogged or obstruded p ipe(sl. 
Number of tlme5 pumped _ . 

Any port ion Gi the Sa d Abso rpt ion System, cesspool or pr ivy is below the high groundwater elevation. 

Any portion of a cesspool or privy is within 100 feet of a surface water supply or tributary to a surface water supplv. 

Any portion of a cesspool or privy is within a Zone I of a public weJl. 

An\" portion of a cesspool or pr ivy is within 50 ieet of a private water supply wel l. 

Any port ion of a cesspool or privy is les5 than' 00 feet but greater than 50 feet from a private water supply well With no 
acceptable water qual ity analysis. If the we!! has been analyzed to be acceptable, anach copy of well water analys is for 
col i form baCTeria, volat i le organic compounds, ammon ia nitrogen and nitrate nitrogen . 

fJ LARGE SYSTEM FAILS, 
You must ind icate either "Yes" or "No" as to each of the following: 

The following criter ia apply to large systems in add ition to the criteria above: 

The system serves a facil ity with a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater (large System) and the system is a significant threat to 
publ ic health and saf~ry and the environment because one or more of the fol lowing conditions exist: 

Yes No 
the system is w ithin 400 feet of a surface drinki ng water supply 

the system is within 200 feet of a tributary to a surface drinking water supply 

the system is located in a nitrogen sensitive area (1 nterim Wellhead Protedion Area - lWPA) or a mapped Zone II of a 
public water supply well) 

The owner or operator of any such system shal l bring the system and facility into full compliance with the groundwater treatment program 
requ irements of 314 CMR 5.00 and 6 .00. Please consult the local regional office of the Department ior further information. 
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• 
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM 

PART C 
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued) 

Property Address: 
Owner: 

.5'-0 So ... T>-< EAST"" ST .• A ...... .,;,.,,..­
JA"f c:; .q.Q.,c, E.'-'2Io 

Date of Inspection: 

BUILDING SEWER: 
(Locate on site plan) 

8-n-91 

• Depth below grade: 1'1. + / 
Material of construction: ...L cast iron _ 40 PVC _ other (explain) 

D istance from private water supply well or suction line -'''{''f'/ftlL_..£2o' ";::"tt.o"", "P~C:J("'fl.a Iol4r6..c JiJ,.'Pc..'t "*AlG. 
Diameter '1\, 
Comments: (conditIon of joints, venting, evidence of leakage, etc, ) 

6000 Qp"'Ol"~IQ..J. rJg E"'D£..lC~ at=. 4..; ...... 84& 

SEPTIC TANK:-'" 
(locate on site plan) 

Depth below grade: ~ 'l." / 
Material of construction: Lconcrete _meta l _F iberglass _Polyethylene _other(explaln) 

If tank IS metal, list age __ Is age confirmed by Cert lilcate of Compl iance __ (Yes/No) 

D imens ions : 58"')(. 10'2.";,(. -4/801 
Sludge depth : 8" 
Distance from top of sludge to bottom of oUllet tee or baffle: 21,'t 
Scum thIckness: 2 10 

Distance irom top of scum to top of outlet tee or baffle: ~" 
Distance from bottom of scum to bottom of outlet tee or bafile :~ 
How dimens Ions were determined. t1€14111A!6. 7:>/~u-c.f )"Il! .. u)& I'"""PoJG-

Comments: 
(recommendatIon for pumping, condItIon of inlet and outlet tees or baffles, depth of l iqUId level in relation to outlet invert, struClural 
integrIty, evidence of leakage, etc. ) COC't>lt1P,.J IF! !ill.-JI(. , IlA~,.rI.~Jc /f1JG.e..r {" L'q!!!£1 /J Up"i, 

• 

GREASE TRAP:~ 
(locate on site plan) 

Depth below grade: __ 
Material of construd ion : _concrete _metal _F iberglass _Polyethylene _other{explain} 

Dimensions: 
Scum thickne-,-,-: -----------------

Distance from top of scum to top of outlet tee or baffle: __ 
Distance from bottom of scum to bottom of outlet tee or baffle: 
Date of last pumping: 

Comments: 
(recommendation for pumping, cond ition of inlet and outlet tees or baffles, depth of liquid level in relation to outlet invert, struClural 
integrity, evidence of leakage, etc.) ________________________________________ _ 
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• 
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM 

PART C 
SYSTEM INFORMATION 

Property Address: 
Owner: 

.5f40 SO ..... T\r-4E.Ac...,-ST. J AM~tl..Sl 
.:::r f't ., G A- Itl ~ II~ L. "P 

Date of Inspection: 8-71. -'\"/ 

FLOW CONDITIONS 
RESIDENTIAL: 
Des ign flow: \\0 g,p.d.lbedroom for S.A.S .] :n£.s/~ /J Miff! ~3D ~P2>. Hou..~, I-lt"\.l ATQ.:-,.qt... oc B Roo .... f. 
Number of bedrooms: .3 
Number of current residents :~ :5TUDG"'r 7!?,Jt4tIrJ 
Garbage gr inder (yes or no) :~ 

Laundry connected to system (yes or no): Y€...s. 
Seasonal use (yes or no) :~ 

\Vater meter read ings, If available (last two (2) year usage (gpd): .N"o"r'-'-'A ... ".!:A"."C"A"il=..=.C"'e.'-___________ _ 
Sump Pump (yes or no):~ 

Last date of occupancy: :r...,..I,."t q., 

COMMERCIAUINDUSTRIAl: 
Type of establ lshment:c-_...,-____________ _ 
Design flow: ga llons/day 
Grease trap present: (yes or no)_ 
Industria l Waste Holding Tank present: (yes or no) __ 

Non -sani tar)' waste discharged to the Title j system: (yes or no)_ 
\'\late r meter readings, if avarlable" ________________________________________ _ 

Last datE' ot occupancy: __ _ 

OTHER: (Descr ibel _______________________________________ _ 

Last date at occupancy" ___ _ 

GENERAL INFORMA nON 

PUMPING RECORDS and source of Informat ion : 
S .. =", ApPAIU'..I reY do~ P.,,..,Pf?fl ..s. .. c€. (',,_PLf? no.J dl' if'",.. .... ,,e /k.,;. /99</. 

System pumped as part of inspedlon: (yes or no)-.ifl 
If yes. volume pumped: /"'0 gal lons 
Reason for pumprng dD Gnu :C'e!!tD,vAL - C#e~J( 7?I,JAt!.. 

TYPE 9f SYSTEM (q,,.., CNIf"'4~.c... 
_-,V,-_ Septic tank/distribution box/soi l absorption system 
___ Single cesspool 
___ Overflow cesspool 
___ Privy 

___ Shared system (yes or no) (i f yes. attach previous inspeaion records. if an y) 
-=-,--_ IIA Technology etc. Copy of up to date contrad? 
Other 

APPROXIMATE AGE of al l components. date installed (if known) and source of information: .3"~ l)t..b. ""RE.PA,R. POc..,,,,,,,e""T.4-hfo,.I 
0..) ~n ... e @ Hf:..A-LT..J "'J>e,-1"'". 

Sewage odors deteaed when arriv ing at the site: (yes or no) ~ 
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• 
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM 

PART C 
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued) 

Property Address: 5(Co 5~ .. rH EArr.:57""; I A"'JJE<..sr 
Owner: ::JAr GAIt.~'E.'-'" 
Date of Inspection: 8: -2.z.-o., 

SOIL ABSORPTION SYSTEM (SAs):L 
(locate on site plan , if possible; excavation not required, but may be approximated by non-intrusive methods) 

If not determined to be present, explain : 

leaching p its. number: __ 
leaching chambers, number: __ 
leach ing gallertes, number:__ < .0 J 
leaching trenches. number. length: ONE.. Q> ::SZ Lo.J6- f'E~ /19./ '/)£06"" nA . 
leaching fields. number. dimensions : _______ _ 

overflow cesspool , number: __ 
Alternative system: ____________ _ 

Name 0; Technology: _______ _ 

Comments : 
(note cond ition of soil. signs of hydraulic failure. level of p~nding, condition of vegetation, etc.) 

No W6NI IJ& ANt el'2441.cEn I 

CESSPOOLS: ",/(j 
(locate on site --pla~ ) 

Number and configuratlon: ___________ _ 

Depth-lOp of l iquid to inlet Invert: _________ _ 
Depth of solids layer ____________ _ 
Depth of scum layer:...., _____________ _ 
D imensions of cesspool: _____________ _ 
Materials of construct ion : ____________ _ 
Indication of groundwater: ______ -;-___ -,-, __ 

inflow (cesspool must be pumped as part of inspedion ) _____________________________ _ 

Comments: 
(note condition of soil , sIgns of hydraul ic failure, level of ponding, condition of vegetat ion, etc.) 

PRIVY: liLA 
(locate on site plan) 

Materials of construd ion: ______________________________ D imensions: ______ _ 

Depth of solids: __ _ 

Comments: 
(note condit ion of soil , signs of hydraul ic fai lure, level of ponding, condition of vegetation, etc.) 
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• 
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSP ECTION FORM 

PART C 
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued) 

Property Address: ..5rDo So.rH tf,-,rr Sr. A-"., W{f'-'rr , 
Owner: 
Date of Inspection: 

:::rA'f G4.ecr=/Gl..b 

8-z.Z-C\1 

TIGHT OR HOLDING 
(locate on site plan ) 

TANK.;~ (Tank must be pumped prior to , or at time, of insped ion) 

Depth below grade: __ 
Material of construct ion : _concrete _metal _Fiberglass _Polyethylene _ orher(explain) 

Dimensions: _____ ---,,-___________ _ 

CapaCI ty gallon s 
Design flow : ga ll ons/day 
Alarm level: A larm in work ing orde r _ Yes: No 
Date of previ ous pumping. ___ _ 

Comments : 
(condition of in let tee, cond it ion of alarm and float swi tches, etc.) 

DISTRIBUTION BOX:~ 
(locate on site plan; 

Depth of l iqu id level above ou tlet invert _,,0,-_ 

Comments: 
(note if level and distribution 

"'t>lng \ c:s.uT'1o.) 13o~ I..J 
is equal, eVidence of sol ids carryover, evidence of leakage into or out of box, etc. ) ___ -:,-.,.----=-----
tteoP6A!!!tr :r.JrrA, .... f"D e' /,./ 6p,,~ ('''''1)1 na'; , tJ~€ tJVTI.Er 'To A ..!i..Jt:(.E-r4l!.';,JeH 

PUMP CHAMBER, ,/ 
(locate on site plan) 

Pumps in working order: (Yes or NO )~ 
Alarms in working order (Yes or NO}~ 
Comments: 

, 

(note cond ition of pump chamber, condit IOn of pumps and appurtenances, etc.) &", t'tlAA1I~te '1?M~ ~iOr?~NZ.!ttf/ I' 
£II€@ ALi.. APII'r&4R.. /,J GoD) CD~"no,.l. r:;."erJuI"r(Hff 4,P;#MI2 ~ Of. OPMASc..,(. - P4ltHtI'JJ/lJ 
Alqr "'RIIAI - &p.41l6,Jr ... t Powe& 7:2 /1;Me IJ" AlQr O,-J. 
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• 
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM 

PART C 
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued) 

Property Address, 
Owner: 

5,"0 SOJ,r .. IfAtr Sr., I'f;»H'M..rr­

::::r A-. G",,,, <= ,C! .. " 
Date of Inspection: 8 -ZZ-'l '7 

Depth to Groundwater , . " Feet 

Please indicate all the methods used to determine High Groundwater Elevat ion : 

/Obtained from Design Plans on record 

__ Observation of Site (Abutting property, observat ion hole, basement sump etc, ) 

Determine it from local cond itions 

~ Check with local Board of heal th 

Check FEMA Maps 

__ Check pumping records 

Check local excavators , installers 

Use USGS Data 

Describe in your own words how you established the High Groundwater Elevation. (Must be completed) 

-"Po;ot2 1'190.{ As- U.V, .. T P .. AN: 

{//.lO"""pJl"rC!lZ. =- E,. "'1'1 
~Tr. o~ -n26';c" = c, _ 9 "I-D 

Gh .. ,,»JoIrU''''''t!:: £~. /0;'5" 
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• 
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM 

PART C 
SYSTEM INFORMATION (continued) 

Property Address: 
Owner: 
Date of Inspe<:tion: 

S "'0 .:so<-,rH eArr ST., A"'.J€.t.Fr 
JA. G_"'~L.t> 
8-Z2 -'Ii 

SKETCH OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: 
include ties to at lea st two permanent re ferences landmarks or benchmarks 
locate all wells within 100' (locate where public water supply comes Into house) -- --

r-----' 
1 ' I 

\ 

5EPTIC: 5'!-:'TEM LOCA"Tlo,," 5101.1'.,<." 

PIT 5G.o So"' .... EAST Sr., A"''''E'''.,-- \ 
t=;e. ::fA' GAR F, € Lv ('7'0 ~~J€ "F£~I 

""E:, '1 "R,c:.. ... A oU> ~o rr Po E. • 

DPI'l"e. 8-30-"\ 1 .5<='A~' \ .. ~ 301 \ 

\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
I 
I 
I 

I ¥e~r 
\~ 
, -

\ 
- ---

-
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--- --- --- ------ ~ 

--- --------FlR£ --....... CATCH 
H,(()RANT aA~ 
{j) .. -------.. 

Q SEWER 
Ci' MANHOLE .............. -----~ '--... 

----------- '--

----- "'-
~ s:;::: ----- ~ 

'--... OVERPASS '---- RAIL TRAIL BIKEWAY ------ - s . - ~t./ }~_ 
r/ 

'--
-

-..... Fr. . .... "'::'IY~ -. --~ ~ ---::::;:..-:::: 

\'" 
It ,. 105'~X:::? 

M~l' 11-0 

LOT +" 
D,bO(Y-S.F 

EXlSTlNC 
1000 CAL 
SEPTIC TANK 

1000 GAL 
PUMP CHAMBER 
'MTH PUMP 

,.p--L:J-J ----- -;;£ 
.... ~:---~ 

R."",J P" /'YO r 
cA~k<, (!tJ(,'c.-) 

. _ ,,-0 -.t"y"S 

~~OE.~\~G .,fi.Gtl" -
/2 " 

C PT 

L H, 

('-----/ 

---
\.EACH TRENCH 
52' LONG BY 3' 'NIOE 
BY 1.0' So..OW INLET 

SILTATION fENCE 

-

LEGEND 

PERCOLA nON TEST 

DEEP TEST PIT 

EXISTING CONTOURS 
(,. INTERVAL) 

.--~ / PROPOSED CONTOURS 
I - (,. INTERVAL) 

'--... 

i2: ... 

Sf" " ~ 
~ 
It 

NOTES; 

1. TBM IS PAVING STONE 
A T FENCE GATE. 
2. NO OTHER WELLS 'MTHIN 
200' OF THE LEACH AREA A 
THE TIME OF SURVEY. 

PLAN OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

AT: 560 S. EAST ST., AMHERST, MA 

BY: RUOS ENTERPRISES. INC. FOR: JAY GARFIELD 
69 f>£l.HA),j RD. ~IIO S. EAST ST. 
N.lI£RST ~A 01002 AMHERST, lolA 01002 

(413)256-8Q08 

DRAWN 8'1: P. FlUOS SCALE: \- -. 30' 
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FIL::::S ENTER?RISES. INC. 
69 Pe l ham Rd. 

Amherst, MA 01002 

Date: Au,?, 2.1 17 ',..,. 

Na.>re: J6'i C~r/'i~/d 
I'. c ccess: 5'(0 So. &5 I 51. 

Am h ~rs f 10'1'( S 5. 0 1002. 

l~ :-. >.=: is ton 0 t : -: .' y 0:.1 t:--. c t F 1 1 : ":' s Er. t e :- - :- i ~ c'­
lnsp~cted the septic system installed 

..... - . 

F,T: S, 0 S. Eczs f 51. 
A".,nu.5f 4.4. 

Unless exceptions are noted below, the system ccm?lied 
w:t~ the app~oved c~_ . ;n anc ~ l eva t~ = ~ s. 

Exceptions: &C~f'1/4Jt r;, Th e cI~s/1'J'1 are SI1C'..{/ Jt "r1 

,.~d trJ1 If,~ enc/()s~cf cofJ/~s of 7Jf~ "Pia" v'/~W 4.11.,( 

pro (','/e VieW ~f r;;e ? !"'n~. 7h~s' b<C<!'r 11 d>-1S /~ 
c/o /101 C(!I1~I/r~~ {//O!4hn; (7/ /hc S&/~ <cJcI~)' 

Sincerely. 

~~ t:?fi~ 
(Frederick A. Fillos) 

c.c. to Board of Health 
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FILIOS ENTERPRISES, INC. 
69 Pelham Rd. 

Amhe"st, MA 01002 

Name: .YtI.'i C~rfi~/d 
Add"ess: 5"'0 So. &sf SOl 

A m h ~rs f Ilf~ S 5 . 0 100 2 

Dca" Mr. Car !fdd 

This Is to notify yeu that Filies Ente"p"lses, Inc. has 
Inspected the septic system Installed 

AT: 5"( 0 $. EelS f Sf. 
Amhu.sf 4.4 . 

Unless exceptions a"enoted below, the system compiled 
with the app"oved design and elevations. 

Exceptions: &c~?I/"Jr 1,; The cI~Slf~ elre S-;{dW;J ,;)of 

,.~d iF" .If,~ e)1c/oS~~ c:oP/~S t:'f l'h~ ?ia" V/~t</ <u • ..f 

pro {',-!e View of rb~ ?lal1~. 7h~$e ~-KceihC»?s h 
do no! t:(1I1.~/;lulc (/Ia/«hn; d/ d~ s*ft. C"eJe:/e ' 

J 

Slnce"e'ly. 

~~4'c?f}.~ 
(Frede"lck A. FIllos) 

C.C. to Boa"d of Health 
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NOTES; 
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2. NO OTHER WELLS 'MTHIN 
200' OF THE LEACH AREA AT 
THE nME OF SURVEY. 

PLAN OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSnEM 

AT: 560 S, EAST ST" AMHERST, MA 
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69 PELHAM RD. 560 S. EAST ST. 
AMHERST lolA 01002 
(., 3)256-8008 
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SPECIFlCA TIONS 

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION MUST BE 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH COMMONWIEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION STATE ENVIRONMENTAL CODE 
TITLE 5. 

Construction Notes 

1. Septic tank should be inspected 
and pumped anually. 

2, Inlet and outlet tees must 
extend 10" and 14" below the flow 
line respectively. 

3. Pipes exiting the D-Box remain 
level for 2,0' minimum. 

CALCULATIONS 

REQUIRED: For a 3 bedroom house without Q garbage grinder 
a capacity of 330 gaL/day X 1.25 = 412.5 gal./day. 

DESiGNED: 1 leach trench 52.0'L X 3.0'W X 1.00' below inlet 
(effective depth), for 0 perc rate of 2 min./in .. yieldfng side and 
bottom looding factors of 2.50 and 1.00 gal./sq.ft. respectively. 

SIDEWALL 
BonOM: 

2 Sides(52.0' X 1.0')2.50 GaL/Sq.Ft. 
I Trenc:h e.(52.0' X 3.0')1.00 GcL/Sq.Ft. 

= 260.0 Gal. 
- 156.0 Gal. 

416.0 Gal. TOTAL 

PROFILE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

560 SOUTH EAST ST., AMHERST, MA 

BY, F1UOS ENTERPRISES, INC, FOR: JAY GARFIELD 
69 PELHAM RD. 560 SOUTH EAST ST. 
AMHERST MA 
(413)256-8008 

01002 AMHERST, MA 01002 
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August 8, 1994 

Mr. Jay Garfield 
560 South East Street 
Amherst Massachusetts 01002 

Dear Mr. Garfield: 

The Amherst Board of Health at their meeting on Wednesday July 
27, 1994 voted unanimously to grant your variance request to the 
Town of Amherst Regulation, Section 3-Location (d) Distance 
[Reference 15.03 (7)]. Private sewage system shall not be 
located nearer than 100 feet from any watercourse, stream or 
pond. 

The new system will be sixty-five (65) feet from the edge of the 
bordering wetlands and will meet the Town requirement of 25% 
larger than the State Code. 

It is the Board's finding that you have proved that the same 
degree of environmental protection required under this Title can 
be achieved without strict application of the particular 
provision . 

Sincerely, 

Bettye Anderson Frederic 
Health Director 





AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

70 BOL TWOOD WALK 
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 
(413) 256-4077 

Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director 

July 21, 1994 

To: Bettye Anderson Frederic, Health Director 

From: David Zarozinski, sanitarian~ 
Re: Variance request to the Town of Amherst Regulation, Section 3 

- Location (d) Distance [Reference 15.03 (7)] 

Private sewage disposal system shall not be located nearer 
than 100 feet from any watercourse, stream or pond. 

Mr. Jay Garfield who resides at 560 South East Street, Amherst, MA 
has a failed septic system which was approximately 7 years old. 

On June 15, 1994, a percolation test was conducted. The perc rate 
was 2 minutes an inch with oxides at 62 inches. 

Mr. Garfield is requesting a variance to the Town of Amherst 
regulations requiring that a private sewage system shall not be 
located nearer than 100 feet from a watercourse. 

The new septic system plans places the system 65.9 feet from the 
edge of the bordering wetlands. The State Title V requires a fifty 
foot setback. 

I would support the variance request because: 

1. The sixty five (65) feet meets the State Standards. 

2. The system will meet the Town requirement of 25% larger 
than State Code. 

3. It is my opinion that it would not cause a public health 
nuisance. 

Please Note: 

I have enclosed a letter from Mr. Carroll Holmes of the Deptartment 
of Environmental Management which explains why the state will not 
allow the Garfield-Garson family to connect to town sewer. 

enc. 
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William F. Weld 
GOVERNOR 

Argeo Paul Cellucci 
LT. GOVERNOR 

Trudy Coxe 
SECRETARY 

Peler C. Webber 
C0:\1~1ISSI0~ER 

printed on recyded paper 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSElTS 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF E NVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

DIVISION OF FORESTS AND PARKS - REG ION IV 
P.O. BOX 484. AM HERST. MA 0 1004 413-545-5993 FAX 545-5995 

May 23, 1994 

The Garfield-Garson Family 
560 South East Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Garfield-Garson ramily: 

I have referred your question on running a sewer line through a culvert 
under the Norwottuck Rail Trail to our Legal Counsel for review. Pursuant 
to the opinion of Nicholas A. VontzaJides, DEM Counsel, you do not have 
legal right to access over, under or across DEM lands for the purposes of a 
sewer line access. 

I am further advised that the DEM cannot grant an easement to you for 
this purpose. By virtue of Article 97 of the Massachusetts Constitution, a 
grant of easement requires a specific legislative act, enacted by a 2/3 roll call 
vote of each branch of the Legislature. 

I trust that these answers to your inquiry will be of help to you. 

Sincerely , 

C\ar~ 
Carroll A. Holmes 
Regional Supervisor 

cc: Todd A. Frederick, Director of Forests & Parks 
Nicholas VontzaJides, DEM Counsel 
David Zierezinsky, Town of Amherst 
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AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
~,;,~/ I,,," II" 70 BOL TWOOD WALK 

Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director 
AMHERST. MA 01002-2128 
(413) 256-4077 

OFF I CE OF THE 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

MISCELLANEOUS INSPECTIONS 

SANITARIAN (413) 256-4030 

Inspection of S~"'T/c' S' tS7e;...· (·F .... , i.e 
) J. /h"""-:i T'" 

Date: ... ["//"/0/ Time: ~""'t&,.. Name --:JA..r £4 ~ t<"/.,.. J/ , 

Owner .J "'.L-. Business Address J7: 0 S(jurlc.,,~ 
, (Street) • 

(c~~n1r-
Type of Bu 5 i nes s 7?~ .Nd._~ C-

;n - JL.{.f7 . 

Violation(s) and remarks: "12_.f' I rI ~ .... '-II' L ~O~"-7' 

~2 
3) 

• 
y) 

) 

o """'tH<.l VS y h~ e,~ rl_'1.1 {.-"C_ 

4. ~""J 7""0 C;L#Jf &r.... @..~,y -3 I fk A~ 
.f4 rc- Co> ",,'/',.,";:'" ".. ~ k".,-~ ~..I~ 0 r /£,,~ 
-;:;::-At ,cc ,(--./ h r "'". 

This Inspection Report is signed and certified 
Under the pains and penalties of perjury • . 

-

Signature of Inspector: _____________________ _ 

Signature of Owner or Person in Charge: _______________ _ 
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DATE ,/.)/9y LOCATION s-c ()S~ &.rr<S'.rJ>~r LOT SIZE __ _ 

owi~ A,.. ,c~-kl-U;t;f/!J ADDRESS ..%0 Q>vr& ea,rrSr TELE • ":;J,J' ,ryY7 

P.E./RS 17 .. / bltor FIRM ....:...F..:. • ..;,!.,;",..o;;,;-.r::.--..:;E.;..:~:!-, __ OBSERVED BWav,;) z,.,~ .. ~ 
I 

BACK BOE OPERATOR j"Hk / S TELE _____ BENCH MARK _____ _ 

I' 

PERC DEPTH 50'8' PRE SOAK TIME ~7......,,1 ::::;~==--__ PERC DEPTH PRE SOAK TIME ___ _ 

=, Jlj' I 1 4! 3/ ';!--TEST J< :nl --!_---'L..:.:...;,..,' .,;;..:;.*' __ _ 

C? z'f, / ~ 7' / J 
7 ;' y'! /() ~ "'; :J Z 

07 ----~~---

1) 3J f ~ 

'1/ J'.r't z ~~ 
RATE e./ 

1+( 
TOP 8' 
SUB ,;J.f 

eu.r_./. r-
f7 qr",;J C,,,,--; .... "t't or- b;j 

s;Jr-( c~>" ., 
-nl' t 

c., hr-; 1ft / 'fil,-r-

~ 

" • ....A'TOP 

,. 
SUB 

--

TOP 

SUB 

EHl : PERCFORM 

#2-
TOP f 
SUB .:)2_ 

r!KJ'" 5,lrf 
c..;;J " S' 
~ 

~n-/.i rill ~{h 
-
~~ 

1'-4v-1 /0' 

j)1t../ 

TOP 

SUB 

.j::I;l olSp<--

,TOP 

( SUB ::).7 

S',,-'- ,j 

?" 
If 

S >J'.--i. 7'1 
7'I-MA 0 ,.., .u, 

I-f ".,£ ~'1AJ 
I/- -r 7 'f 

RATE 

r;-o u.- A( 

~"r / 

- -

w>1T~ /37: .... droo ... ~ 

0 
-/r, -(-Lf-,. {y .... ~ 

~ \ \ 
~-:Z;J 

I • 

\ ' 2r 
I " \ L., 

\ ' en 
7---( \ ' .J 

\ [ -,.--, 
--~ k d "3 J>..: .... " /,./.... • '-, 

'''-., '- '- ~ 
tx - ~ 

~ 
0 
C 

'-' 

. 





Jay Garfield 
560 So. East St. 
Amherst, MA 01002 

14 July 1994 

Board of Health 
Town of Amherst 
Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Board Members: 

I request I be granted a variance to the Amherst Board of Health regulations requiring that a 
private sewage disposal system be located greater than 100' from a watercourse (Section 3 - d.); in 
order to allow the-repair of my existing septic system as proposed in the design by Filios 
Enterp . c. 





Filios Enterprises, Inc. 
69 Pelham Rd, Amberst, MA 01002 - (413) 256-80081 FAX (413) 253-7475 

July 14, 1994 

Board of Health 
Town of Amherst 
Boltwood Wa1k 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Board Members: 

I recommend that a variance to the Town of Amherst Board ofHea1th regulations which prohibit 
the location of private sewage disposal systems from being located nearer than 100' from any 
watercourse (Section 3 - d.) be granted to Mr. Jay Garfield to allow the repair of his existing septic 
system. As proposed in the enclosed plans the repaired septic system will be 65.9' from the edge of 
a bordering vegetated wetland. This separation meets the 50' setback requirement of Title 5 of the 
Mass. State Sanitary Code but is not sufficient to meet Town of Amherst Requirements. The 
system is designed at the maximum feasible distance from the wetland; as shown the system is 
designed to be 10.4' away from the property line dividing the Garfield property from the Rail Trail 
property; just barely more than the State minimum of 10'. 

Although requiring a variance to Amherst regulations the proposed system does not represent any 
danger to the public health. The proposed system will be approximately 20' above the level of the 
wetlands ensuring adequate filtration and treatment of the effiuent before it reaches the wetland. In 
addition this is a lightly developed area surrounded by conservation areas and easements insuring 
minimal loading of nutrients into the wetlands. The wetlands itself on and adjacent to the Garfield 
property covers a large area, and should any nutrients from the septic system reach the wetlands 
they would be easily treated and absorbed. 

A Notice of Intent covering the work in the 100' buffer zone to the wetlands has been filed with 
the Amherst Conservation Commission and the Mass. Department of Environmental Protection in 
accordance with the Mass. Wetlands Protection Act. 

Sincet'Cly, 

~"c:?d~ 
Frederick A. Filios, R.S. 
President 
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William F. Weld 
GOVERNOR 

Argeo Paul Cellucci 
L T. GOVERNOR 

Trudy Coxe 
SECRETARY 

Peler C. Webber 
COMMISSIONER 

printed on recycled paper 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

DIVISION OF FORESTS AN D PARKS · REGION IV 
P.O. BOX 484. AMHERST. MA 01 004 41 3·545·5993 FAX 545·5995 

May 23, 1994 

The Garfield-Garson Family 
560 South East Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Garfield-Garson ramiiy; 

I have referred your question on running a sewer line through a culvert 
under the Norwottuck Rail Trail to our Legal Counsel for review. Pursuant 
to the opinion of Nicholas A. Vontzalides, DEM Counsel, you do not have 
legal right to access over, under or across DEM lands for the purposes of a 
sewer line access. 

I am further advised that the DEM cannot grant an easement to you for 
this purpose. By virtue of Article 97 of the Massachusetts Constitution, a 
grant of easement requires a specific legislative act, enacted by a 2/3 roll call 
vote of each branch of the Legislature. 

I trust that these answers to your inquiry will be of help to you. 

Sincerely, 

C''-fJJ:~ 
Carroll A. Holmes 
Regional Supervisor 

cc; Todd A. Frederick, Director of Forests & Parks 
Nicholas Vontzalides, DEM Counsel 
David Zierezinsky, Town of Amherst 
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Jay Garfield 
560 So. East st. 
Amherst, MA 01002 

14 July 1994 

Board of Health 
Town of Amherst 
Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Board Members: 

I request I be granted a variance to the Amherst Board of Health regulations requiring that a 
private sewage disposal system be located greater than 100' from a watercourse (Section 3 - d.); in 
order to allow the-Iepair of my existing septic system as proposed in the design by Filios 
Enterp~· -..,.:_. 
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Filios Enterprises, Inc. 
69 Pelham Rd., Amherst, MA 01002 - (413) 256-8008 I FAX (413) 253-7475 

July 14, 1994 

Board of Health 
Town of Amherst 
Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Board Members: 

I recommend that a variance to the Town of Amherst Board of Health regulations which prohibit 
the location of private sewage disposal systems from being located nearer than 100' from any 
watercourse (Section 3 - d.) be granted to Mr. Jay Garfield to allow the repair of his existing septic 
system. As proposed in the enclosed plans the repaired septic system will be 65.9' from the edge of 
a bordering vegetated wetland. This separation meets the 50' setback requirement of Title 5 of the 
Mass. State Sanitary Code but is not sufficient to meet Town of Amherst Requirements. The 
system is designed at the maximum feasible distance from the wetland; as shown the system is 
designed to be lOA' away from the property line dividing the Garfield property from the Rail Trail 
property; just barely more than the State minimum of 10'. 

Although requiring a variance to Amherst regulations the proposed system does not represent any 
danger to the public health. The proposed system will be approximately 20' above the level of the 
wetlands ensuring adequate filtration and treatment of the effluent before it reaches the wetland. In 
addition this is a lightly developed area surrounded by conservation areas and easements insuring 
minimal loading of nutrients into the wetlands. The wetlands itself on and adjacent to the Garfield 
property covers a large area, and should any nutrients from the septic system reach the wetlands 
they would be easily treated and absorbed. 

A Notice of Intent covering the work in the 100' buffer zone to the wetlands has been filed with 
the Amherst Conservation Commission and the Mass. Department of Environmental Protection in 
accordance with the Mass. Wetlands Protection Act. 

Sincerely, 

~£t?d~ 
Frederick A. Filios, R.S. 
President 





AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

70 BOL TWOOD WALK 
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 

Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director (413) 256-4077 

July 21, 1994 

To: Bettye Anderson Frederic, Health Director 

From: David zarozinski, sanitarian 

Re: Variance request to the Town of Amherst Regulation, section 3 
_ Location (d) Distance [Reference 15.03 (7)) 

Private sewage disposal system shall not be located nearer 
than 100 feet from any watercourse, stream or pond. 

Mr. Jay Garfield who resides at 560 south East Street, Amherst, MA 
has a failed septic system which was approximately 7 years old. 

On June 15, 1994, a percolation test was conducted. The perc rate 
was 2 minutes an inch with oxides at 62 inches. 

Mr. Garfield is requesting a variance to the Town of Amherst 
regulations requiring that a private sewage system shall not be 
located nearer than 100 feet from a watercourse. 

The new septic system plans places the system 65.9 feet from the 
edge of the bordering wetlands . The State Ti tle V requires a fifty 
foot setback. 

I would support the variance request because: 

1. The sixty five (65) feet meets the State Standards . 

2. The system will meet the Town requirement of 25% larger 
than State Code. 

3. It is my opinion that it would not cause a public health 
nuisance. 

please Note: 

I have enclosed a letter from Mr . Carroll Holmes of the Deptartment 
of Environmental Management which explains why the state will not 
allow the Garfield-Garson family to connect to town sewer. 

enc. 
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AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
"''';~/ 

I,,, nIl" 70 BOL TWOOD WALK 

Bettye Anderson Frederic . Director 

OFF ICE OF THE 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

MISCELLANEOUS INSPECTIONS 

AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 
(413) 256-4077 

SANITARIAN (413) 256-4030 

Inspection of S .".,PT/c· S"y..rn:......· (F-,", '-j 
) J. /h .... "., 7Y 
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0100 :1 
This Inspection Report is signed and certified 
Under the pains and penalties of perjury. 

Signature of Inspector: 

-

Signature of Owner or Person in Charge: _______________ _ 



'1/1(..I~'f ou¥c, ~ 
J(,~ pJ., , ,,"I-If . No._ .......... __ ... _ 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

F~-"'--il1W'9rn~ 
~". ..:.:--.. "... 

••• ~~\.,,\.," or .,,~, 

....... ... ~ .. ,>.»y,~~:~~~\~~\-i~~~d T~............. .... ............. /f~~~\\ .. ...-
1\ppliratiott for ii!iponal lIork!i <!tonntrurtwn Jlr'~\t I .. R.i. -, 

Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct ( ) or Repair ()4.J an Individual 'ew Dis ~ / 
Syst=at: ... y 
.. ~f~_9._SJ_J~· .. ~~ 't .... ? ..... ! ...... .. ................... .............. _ ................................... _ .................. _. ___ ._. __ ........ u~~~~~~_· ... _ ... 
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._ ....... _ ......... _ ........ I1.!l.r::.l .. !~~~~~. __ .................. __ .. __ .. __ .. _ ....... _ .......... _ .......................... _ ....... ~~~~~~.s. __ .......... ...............•• _ .•.•...•..... 

Installer Address 

Type of B~ilding 3 .. Size Lot...~.~J.€?QP.1:: .... Sq. feet 
Dwelhng - No. of Bedrooms ............................................ ExpanslOn Attic ( ) Garbage Grinder ( ~ 
Other - Type of Building ............................ No. of persons ............................ Showers ( ) - Cafeteria ( ) 

Other fixtures ..................................................................................................................................................... . 
Dli~ .f.!~ ..... m.m.m~s.:mm.m .. m;m .. gallOnS per person f,er day, Total ~il)' flow .. ~.~."' .. ~3 ;;.::" .. ~f.i5~ga1lons. 
Septic ~;, Liquid capacity.1 '?~.gallons Length .... J.~.c. .. Width .. ,.. .. !.~ ... . Diameter.. .............. D0'th ......... !.P. (. 
Disposal Trench - No ........ J .......... Width ..... ;:: ............ Total Length .... ~~ . .' ... r Total leaching area ... I.'. ... "t. ....... sq. ft, '!;,. ::: 
Seepage Pit No .................. ... Diameter .................... Depth below inlet.. ....... ! . .i? ...... Total leaching area ... L.r.~ ... sq. ft. ;.'~-
Other Distribution box (v1 Dosing t,\nk ( .1 
Percolation Test Results Performed by ... E;.!.ta.~ ... ~.~i.It~¥.t. :\ .~':'> ..... r..Y.\~ ...... Date ..... L;;: ... ~ .. ~.t;.~ .. , ." 

Test Pit No, l ..... ~ ... ~ .. minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit... .. .J!..~ ...... Depth to ground water.. .... .... !;; ....... .. 
Test Pil, No. ~ ............... minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit... .. .!;:.' ... ".. Depth to ground water.. .. j-.. r~ ....... . 

Description of Soil ..... ~j~f.};;Q~:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::~:~::::::::::::: ................................................ : .. : .. : ...... :::::::::::::::: ........ : .. ::. ' 

Nature of Repairs or Alterations - Answer when applicable ................................................. .. ........................................... . 
................................................................................................................ ~.::::: .:::-:o .................................................... . 
Agreement: 

The undersigned agrees to install the aforedesc' d Individual Sew e Disposal System in accordance with 
the provisions of TITLE 5 of the State Environ ntal Code - The unde signed fu her agrees not to place the 
system in operation until a Certificate of Compli n has been issued by the board 0 ealth, 

~/lgn~ .. 
Application Approved By .... cr~1::e1!~".,.M!~.", 
Application Disapproved for the followi 

~-.. ...... ... .... .... ......... .... ......... ....... ..... .; .... ... .. . , 
7".Y~((. 

. ... . ~ ............ . 
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ISsued .. ...................... 
Do. 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

II: -fa v.J."" OF 1\ ,.,..,\.,e.,1{ s t 
~ Qlerlificaie nf QInntpliauce 

71A:l/'i'j 
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Do-

Do-

~
1 \) BOARD OF HEALTH 

THIS IS TO CER,TIFY, That the Individual Sewage Disposal System constructed ( ) or Repaired (X ) 
by...... ... ............................. .................................. ... ............... . ...... ....................................................... . 

Ins.aller 

at ~ii(')~ • .. ~J:$.+ ... 
has been installed in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 of c¥'~tatrnvironmental Code as described in 
the application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No. .. ...................... ,~/............... dated .............................................. .. 

~~:~i;~lE~~~~!~~=AU NO::~:Naz;,7;' :"' 
THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

9"{j- /( ~~]tt-~\-1 ........ 0F . .I\\'Y'.~~"'-~ .. L ......................... ~ oc.. 

NO_~:=:=_~ """ !':!n~~.~',~lin~~~t~~....:~:_~~: 
to Con~~ct ( , or Re~air ( X) an Individual Sewage Disposal System 
at No ....... O'O ........ ! .. ~ ... ~~ ....................... .......................................... ............................................................................... . 

" ""'~ ~ ,ru. ''1''''';0. loc Dffieo", Woc," """""''£!-£ffft'':''''e.'2ft#J. 
DATE .......... 7!.:tf.i~...................... ........ (/ /llt-{ . B~,d of ,'tb 7/:; illY -. 
Form 1255 GV HOBBS & WARREN Publishers 
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